Grand Valley Local Schools

April 3, 2024

## PLEASE POST THE FOLLOWING POSITION FROM WEDNESDAY, APRIL 3, 2024 THROUGH WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 2024

POSITION: Long Term Substitute Custodian – (Second Shift)
HOURS: 8 hours per day, 2:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. April 16, 2024 through May 24, 2024
HOURS NOTE: This position has the possibility to have flex hours with a start time between 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. and an end time between
10:00 p.m. – 11:00 p.m.
REQUIREMENTS: As per job description
SALARY: As per negotiated G.V.S.S.P. Agreement

If interested in this position, please respond by email to Terry Hejduk, Maintenance Supervisor, at <u>terry.hejduk@grandvalley.school</u> by 3:30 p.m. on Wednesday, April 10, 2024.

William K My

## cc: President, G.V.S.S.P.

Grand Valley Local School District (Grand Valley) provides equal employment opportunities (EEO) to all employees and applicants for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability or genetics. In addition to federal law requirements, Grand Valley complies with applicable state and local laws governing nondiscrimination in employment in every location in which the company has facilities. This policy applies to all terms and conditions of employment, including recruiting, hiring, placement, promotion, termination, layoff, recall, transfer, leaves of absence, compensation and training.

Grand Valley expressly prohibits any form of workplace harassment based on race, color, religion, gender, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, national origin, age, genetic information, disability, or veteran status. Improper interference with the ability of Grand Valley's employees to perform their job duties may result in discipline up to and including discharge.

**Grand Valley Elementary School** 

111 Grand Valley Avenue West Suite B Orwell, Ohio 44076 (440) 805-4545, Ext. 1 Fax: (440) 437-2050 Grand Valley Middle School 111 Grand Valley Avenue West Suite D Orwell, Ohio 44076 (440) 805-4545, Ext. 2 Fax: (440) 437-6254 Grand Valley High School 111 Grand Valley Avenue West Suite C Orwell, Ohio 44076 (440) 805-4545, Ext. 3 Fax: (440) 437-6254 Grand Valley Board of Education 111 Grand Valley Avenue West Suite A Orwell, Ohio 44076 (440) 805-4545, Ext. 4 Fax: (440) 437-1025